# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIK MULTIMEDIA, INC.	01/26/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIK MULTIMEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	2615 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2001050003
PCT Number:	US2001042276
PCT Number:	US0408473
Application Number:	60412289

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (347)449-1577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3474491577

Email:docket@ipspring.comCorrespondent Name:AJAY GAMBHIRAddress Line 1:180 N LASALLEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIK MULTI TO NIK SOFT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJAY GAMBHIR	
SIGNATURE:	/AJAY GAMBHIR/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Nik Multimedia to Nik Software-NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044052 FRAME: 0365

504571583

SECRETARY OF STATE



# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on December 21,2005, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to **NIK SOFTWARE**, **INC.**, was filed in this office by **NIK MULTIMEDIA**, **INC.**. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on January 26, 2006.

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Certification Clerk

REEL: 044052 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 09/28/2017**